

Media contacts:	Matt Smith, IIAT Communications Director	msmith@iiat.org	512.493.2427
	Marit Peters, IIAT President & Executive Director	mpete@iiat.org	512.476.6281

Friday, July 07, 2023

## Josh Andrajack of Wichita Falls to Serve as Chair of the Independent Insurance Agents of Texas

AUSTIN, TX — The Independent Insurance Agents of Texas (IIAT) elected Josh Andrajack, area president of Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management, in Wichita Falls, to serve as chair for 2023-2024 during IIAT's annual business meeting in San Antonio on June 23, 2023. With more than 1,200 member agencies in 225 counties, IIAT is the largest state association of independent insurance agents and professionals in the U.S.

Andrajack spent the first decade of his career as a commercial lender for a community bank in Wichita Falls after obtaining a finance degree from Midwestern State University. He then joined Boley-Featherston Insurance in 2008 and led their merger with Gallagher in the Spring of 2023. Andrajack's focus areas include oil & gas and construction insurance, as well as the expansion of Gallagher's energy programs across the nation.

"It's an honor to be elected to serve as IIAT's Chair. Over the next year, I am looking forward to working closely with IIAT staff to continue to develop the organization's service to its members to help all member agencies develop their organizations," said Andrajack.

\* \* \*

## About IIAT

The Independent Insurance Agents of Texas (IIAT) expands the value and influence of independent insurance agencies via advocacy, training, business solutions, professional networking, and market resources.

Independent insurance agents represent multiple insurance companies; they aren't employees of any single insurance company. Their independence empowers them to focus exclusively on providing their customers with the best, most personalized insurance options possible.

As the largest association of independent agencies in the country–representing more than 1,200 agencies that employ approximately 12,000 Texans – IIAT provides a wide range of products and resources to the insurance industry. Each year, IIAT delivers more than 250 days of insurance-related education, ongoing legislative and regulatory advocacy, access to new insurance markets, customized business solutions, and networking opportunities.

Learn more online at www.iiat.org. IIAT is affiliated with the Independent Insurance Agents & Brokers of America (IIABA, the "Big I") and TrustedChoice. There are 14 local, standalone associations in Texas.